245 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� Professional switch-mode power supplies in industrial
electronics and in data processing equipment
� Switch-mode power supplies in entertainment electronics
� Frequency converters
Features

part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes
Ordering example:
B43504A9107M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B43504A9107M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
Snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
3 terminals (4,5 −1) mm M002
249 10/02
Compact – 105 °C
B43504
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
UR (VDC) 200 250 400 420 450
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 47 22 × 25
 68 22 × 25 22 × 30
 82 22 × 30 22 × 30 22 × 35
 100
22 × 35
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
22 × 35
25 × 30
30 × 25
 120 22 × 35
22 × 40
25 × 30
25 × 35
 150
22 × 40
30 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
35 × 25
 180
25 × 40
30 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
25 × 45
 220 22 × 25 22 × 30
25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 30
25 × 45
30 × 35
25 × 50
30 × 40
35 × 30
 270 22 × 25 22 × 35 25 × 50 30 × 40
30 × 45
35 × 35
 330 22 × 30
22 × 40
25 × 30
30 × 45
35 × 35
30 × 45
35 × 35
30 × 50
35 × 40
 390 22 × 30 25 × 35 30 × 50
30 × 50
35 × 40
35 × 45

mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code2)
200  220 22 × 25 580 700 2,6 1,7 0,84 B43504E2227M000
 270 22 × 25 480 570 2,8 1,9 0,93 B43504E2277M000
 330 22 × 30 390 470 3,3 2,2 1,1 B43504A2337M000
 390 22 × 30 330 400 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504E2397M000
 470 22 × 35 280 330 4,2 2,8 1,4 B43504E2477M000
 470 30 × 25 280 330 4,5 3,0 1,5 B43504F2477M000
 560 25 × 35 230 280 5,0 3,4 1,6 B43504E2567M000
 680 25 × 40 190 230 5,8 3,9 1,9 B43504E2687M000
 680 35 × 25 190 230 6,0 4,0 2,0 B43504F2687M000
 820 25 × 45 160 190 6,6 4,5 2,2 B43504E2827M000
 820 35 × 30 160 190 6,9 4,7 2,3 B43504A2827M000
1 000 30 × 35 130 160 7,3 4,9 2,4 B43504E2108M000
1 200 30 × 40 110 130 8,4 5,6 2,7 B43504E2128M000
1 500 35 × 40 90 110 10 6,9 3,4 B43504E2158M000
1 800 35 × 45 80 90 12 7,9 3,9 B43504E2188M000
2 200 35 × 50 60 70 14 9,1 4,4 B43504E2228M000
250  220 22 × 30 580 700 2,7 1,8 0,89 B43504A2227M000
 270 22 × 35 480 570 3,2 2,2 1,1 B43504A2277M000
 330 22 × 40 390 470 3,7 2,5 1,2 B43504B2337M000
 330 25 × 30 390 470 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504C2337M000
 390 25 × 35 330 400 4,2 2,8 1,4 B43504A2397M000
 470 22 × 50 280 330 4,9 3,3 1,6 B43504A2477M000
 470 30 × 30 280 330 4,7 3,2 1,6 B43504B2477M000
 560 25 × 45 230 280 5,5 3,7 1,8 B43504A2567M000
 680 25 × 50 190 230 6,3 4,2 2,1 B43504A2687M000
 680 30 × 40 190 230 6,3 4,2 2,1 B43504B2687M000
 820 30 × 45 160 190 7,2 4,9 2,4 B43504B2827M000
1 000 35 × 40 130 160 8,4 5,7 2,8 B43504A2108M000
1 200 35 × 45 110 130 9,6 6,5 3,2 B43504A2128M000
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 248.
251 10/02
Compact – 105 °C
B43504
400 47 22 × 25 1870 2310 1,2 0,79 0,39 B43504A9476M000
68 22 × 25 1290 1600 1,4 0,95 0,47 B43504A9686M000
82 22 × 30 1070 1320 1,7 1,1 0,55 B43504A9826M000
100 22 × 35 880 1090 2,0 1,3 0,64 B43504A9107M000
100 25 × 25 880 1090 1,9 1,3 0,61 B43504B9107M000
120 22 × 35 730 910 2,1 1,4 0,70 B43504A9127M000
150 22 × 40 590 730 2,5 1,7 0,82 B43504A9157M000
150 30 × 25 590 730 2,5 1,7 0,83 B43504B9157M000
180 25 × 40 490 610 3,0 2,0 0,98 B43504A9187M000
180 30 × 30 490 610 2,9 2,0 0,96 B43504B9187M000
220 25 × 45 400 500 3,4 2,3 1,1 B43504A9227M000
220 30 × 35 400 500 3,4 2,3 1,1 B43504B9227M000
220 35 × 30 400 500 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504C9227M000
270 25 × 50 330 410 4,0 2,7 1,3 B43504A9277M000
330 30 × 45 270 330 4,6 3,1 1,5 B43504A9337M000
330 35 × 35 270 330 4,6 3,1 1,5 B43504B9337M000
390 30 × 50 230 280 5,2 3,5 1,7 B43504A9397M000
470 35 × 45 190 240 6,0 4,1 2,0 B43504A9477M000
560 35 × 50 160 200 6,8 4,6 2,2 B43504A9567M000
420 82 22 × 30 1650 1950 1,66 1,12 0,55 B43504A0826M000
100 22 × 35 1360 1600 1,95 1,31 0,64 B43504A0107M000
100 25 × 30 1360 1600 2,00 1,34 0,65 B43504E0107M000
120 22 × 40 1130 1330 2,25 1,51 0,74 B43504A0127M000
120 25 × 30 1130 1330 2,19 1,47 0,72 B43504E0127M000
150 25 × 35 910 1070 2,58 1,74 0,85 B43504A0157M000
150 30 × 30 910 1070 2,67 1,80 0,88 B43504E0157M000
180 25 × 40 760 890 2,97 2,00 0,98 B43504A0187M000
180 30 × 30 760 890 2,93 1,97 0,96 B43504E0187M000
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz

85 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code2)
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 248.
252 10/02
Compact – 105 °C
B43504
420 220 25 × 45 620 730 3,44 2,31 1,13 B43504A0227M000
220 30 × 35 620 730 3,41 2,29 1,12 B43504E0227M000
270 30 × 40 510 590 3,96 2,66 1,30 B43504A0277M000
330 30 × 45 410 490 4,58 3,08 1,50 B43504A0337M000
330 35 × 35 410 490 4,62 3,11 1,52 B43504E0337M000
390 30 × 50 350 410 5,18 3,48 1,70 B43504A0397M000
390 35 × 40 350 410 5,26 3,54 1,72 B43504E0397M000
470 35 × 45 290 340 6,02 4,05 1,97 B43504A0477M000
450 68 22 × 30 1990 2350 1,5 1,0 0,50 B43504A5686M000
82 22 × 35 1650 1950 1,8 1,2 0,58 B43504A5826M000
100 22 × 35 1360 1600 2,0 1,3 0,64 B43504A5107M000
100 25 × 30 1360 1600 2,0 1,3 0,65 B43504B5107M000
100 30 × 25 1360 1600 2,1 1,4 0,67 B43504C5107M000
120 25 × 35 1130 1330 2,3 1,6 0,76 B43504A5127M000
150 25 × 40 910 1070 2,7 1,8 0,89 B43504A5157M000
150 30 × 30 910 1070 2,7 1,8 0,88 B43504B5157M000
150 35 × 25 910 1070 2,8 1,9 0,92 B43504C5157M000
180 25 × 45 760 890 3,1 2,1 1,0 B43504A5187M000
220 25 × 50 620 730 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504A5227M000
220 30 × 40 620 730 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504B5227M000
220 35 × 30 620 730 3,6 2,4 1,2 B43504C5227M000
270 30 × 45 510 590 4,1 2,8 1,4 B43504A5277M000
270 35 × 35 510 590 4,1 2,8 1,4 B43504B5277M000
330 30 × 50 410 490 4,8 3,2 1,6 B43504A5337M000
330 35 × 40 410 490 4,8 3,3 1,6 B43504B5337M000
390 35 × 45 350 410 5,5 3,7 1,8 B43504A5397M000
470 35 × 50 290 340 6,3 4,2 2,1 B43504A5477M000
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz